
GPSL Officers

Commissioner
Bryan Briggs thesting2000@hotmail.com c.785.215.3770

Table Manager (VP)
Brian Luchini bluchini12@gmail.com c.412.216.2531

Treasurer
Randy Lowden randall.lowden@gmail.com c.412-720-7904

Secretary
Eric Vunovic erbo17@yahoo.com c.412.605.2805

At Large
Phil Wright stino35@gmail.com c.412.726.8116

Referee Assignor
Keith Renner rdksportsinc@aol.com c.412.629.0408

PA West Administrators

PAWest Adult Division President
Michael Hill mfhill11@gmail.com c.412.251.1568

State Registrar
Cheryl Minonga (PAWest Office) cheryl@pawest-soccer.org o.412-856-8011



2021 Contact List
Team Contact Phone Email NOTES
1 - Premier Division
TDFC Oak Avalon Andy Kalas 724.396.7419 andrew.r.kalas@gmail.com EJ McCormick    412.519.2653    ejm81020@gmail.com
Plum Mustangs Fred Lucas  412-977-6748 freddyworldwide@verizon.net Andy Skvarca       askvarca@gmail.com
North Huntingdon Hammers Eric Vunovic 412.605.2805 erbo17@yahoo.com
HNK Croatia Pgh Dario Barisic 724.747.7203 hnkcroatiapittsburgh@gmail.com Marko Urlic   urlicmarko@hotmail.com   412.315.1551
FC La Comarca Arsenal Ervin Gosto 412.874.2914 ervin.gosto@gmail.com Rami Bensasi   ramibensasi@gmail.com  412.849.3691
Steel FC Brian Luchini 412.216.2531 bluchini12@gmail.com Seth Young    412.225.7747
Pittmandu FC Rob Carey 484.356.5929 robert.e.carey@hotmail.com Will Boyd    260.445.6711    will.boyd4@gmail.com
1863 FC Drew Lytton 304.890.1217 dlytton1@gmail.com Rob Breton     robbreton7@gmail.com
La Famiglia United Tom Wingard 724.208.9080 thomas.wingard@hotmail.com
2 - Championship Division
South Oakland United Josh Sallmen 724.674.4916 jsallmen3@gmail.com Dave Kline   412.719.2159   dave.kline22@gmail.com
Zetta's 11 Jeremy Scheffel 814.233.3605 jeremyscheffel3@gmail.com Axel Monzon   915.841.4330   monzonaxel@yahoo.com
South Hills FC Sean Baxendell 724.413.0292 sbaxendell88@gmail.com
Spearmint PDFC Andrew Stefanick 412.303.7383 apstefanick@icloud.com Nick Foster     412.780.9241     nickfoster301@gmail.com
Three Rivers FC JP Nicola 412.496.0566 jp19nicola@gmail.com Phil Wright    412.726.8116      stino35@gmail.com
Monongahela United Jared Potts 724.777.4086 jjp5202@gmail.com Dave Cimino     610.657.4073    david.d.cimino@gmail.com
B.D.B. FC Joe Hall 412.477.9491 joesoccerph@gmail.com Zachary Renz    renz2277@yahoo.com    412.605.2702
FC 125-1/2 Ryan Francis 724.882.7044 rfrancis222@gmail.com Matt Kiernan    matthewjkiernan8@gmail.com
Jugadores Noah Domencic 412.974.1301 domencicnd@gmail.com
3 - Miners Division
Mon Valley United Carl Dei Cas  724-797-1832 carl.deicas@stvincent.edu Greg Pastor   310.980.5795    gpastor@lionsgate.com
West Run Rovers FC Erick Mohrbacher 412.848.0647 efmohrbacher@gmail.com Derrick Rodgers   412.512.6632   bluerodg203@yahoo.com
Partizan Pittsburgh FC Franc Grigore 412.605.7768 francgrigore@gmail.com Matt Wylie      mtwylie@gmail.com
RiverRats FC Brad Myser 412.266.6249 bmyser@kent.edu
Beaver County Athletic Matt Fetch 724.650.4306 fetchm23@gmail.com
Allegheny Valley FC Rich Loevlie 724.351.9150 richard.loevlie@pnc.com Rachael Borromeo   724.244.8196   rachael.freeportsoccer@gmail.com
Notso Athletico FC Shane Hollis 412.418.7114 shane.m.hollis@gmail.com
Ironborn SC Zach Rose 412.996.1477 zrr5026@gmail.com Greg McGuire     412.926.3227     gmcguire23@gmail.com
Undrafted FC Josh Krassenstein 724.831.7078 joshua.krassenstein@gmail.com Kenny Connor     724.766.2203     kennethconnor1998@gmail.com


